R 1. CONTRACT ID CODE: : . | PAGE OF  PAG
AMENDMENT OF 5OL!CI‘I’ATIONJ’MODIFICATIOH OF CONTRACT : : a5

N i

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITI DN.‘F’URCHASE REQ, NO.| 5. PROJEGT NO.: {If appiicable)
POO00Y /0812009 - 0020040797

6. ISSUED BY CopE, | 7014 7, ADMINISTERED BY (if other tan lom §) CODE | .
Department of Homeland Seetrity Depacienent of Homezland Security
Customs and Border Proteclion Customs and Border Protection
1300 Pennsylvamia Ave NW 1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW -
SBI Acquisition Officc Room 7.2A-B SBI Acquisition Office Room 7.2A-B
Woshington i DG, 20229 Wiashingten . 0 DC 20229

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, streel, county. Stafe and 2ip Cods)
ORGANIZATIONAL STRATEGIES TNC

8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

88, DATED (SEEITEM 11)
2231 CRYSTAL DR
SUITE 1116 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ARLINGTON Va 222023711 X I HSBP1208F21862
CODE (15260870 [ FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEEJTEM 13) 0771572008
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:I Thi abovi numbared soliclstlon ks amanded s sel farth in lem 14, The hour and date specified for rezalpt of Ofirs D Is extonced, D B

extgnded,  Offors must scknowladge recsipt of this amendment prior 2o the hour and dats specified in the olicialion or as amended. by cne of ihe foliowing methods:

{a) By complistieg loms B and 15, ond refurming copes of the amendmant; (b) By acknowietging reeipt of this amondmant an each copy of e offer )
submentad; of (c) By separle letler o lefagman which Incudes a ndetenca 1o the sokittalion and amendment numbsrs. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT -
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by wirfue e1 this smandment you desire to chango an offor akrzady submilled, such changa may ha made by lefegram or lolter, p-rmuod aach

falegram or levter makes relarance o tha scliciation and tis amandmant, and is raceivel £rice to lha opaning hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA {J‘fmqum)
Sec Attached.

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIGATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED-IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE CRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TD: (Speaiy suthonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRALT
OROER ND. IN ITEM 1DA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/IORDER IS MDDiFitl] TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changss in paying office;
appropraian dat, ate. ) SET FORTH (M {TEM 14, PURSUANT Y0 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,503 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMEMTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Spegify lype of mociScatian and sahanty)

X 1 Falt 52.217-8 Option 1o Extend Serviees [Nov, 1999)

E. IMPORTANT: Conlracicr . 5 o [:l |3 raquirad 1o-sign This docamant snd relurn copies I i3eteng offica.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Onganizad by UGF section hisaalngs, incliding setckolion’contract subjact mattar paara feazitie.}
The purposs of this modification is to (R} extend the period of pexformancs of

the task order, and (B} add funding to the task order to fund the aforemanticned
extenasion.

A. The perind of performance is hereby extended by 1 week., The period of
performance is therefore changed as follows:

Previcus Period of Performarice:
July 15, 2008 through February 7, 2005

Except 23 provided harein, oll termg ane canditions of the dacumen] refarencen it llem 94 o0 10A, 03 harelefara cranged. remales unthanged and i Jull fucco and offect,

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Typa or prnt}
Gail Sirickland
Clontracting Oificer

16C. DATE
IGNED

s
alefo9
b (REV. 1083}
Prascribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) §3.242

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
P0O0009

3. EFF. DATE

02/08/2009

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

0020040797

2

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Revised Period of Performance:

July 15,

2008 through February 13,

2009

B. A total of $174,910.50 in additional funding is hereby added to the task

order through the creation of one new Contract Line Item Number
CLINs of the task order are therefore changed as follows:

Previous CLINs
00010 (Base) :

00020 (Base Extension):

00030 (Option) :
00040 (Travel) :
00050 (Ext thru
00060 (Ext thru
00070 (Ext thru
00080 (Ext thru

Previous Total:

Revised CLINs
00010 (Base) :

00020 (
00030 (Option) :
00040 (Travel) :
00050 (Ext thru
00060 (Ext thru
00070 (Ext thru
00080 (Ext thru
00090 (Ext thru

Revised Total:

C. As a result
increased from

1/11/09
1/26/09
1/31/09
2/07/09
2/13/09

1/11/09):
1/26/09) :
1/31/09):
2/07/09) :

Base Extension) :

Uy W 0 42 4 A A W

g

Ly 4 4 Uy 0 A 2 A D

$

of this modification,

1,642,494.59
694,870.40
1,266,726.66
45,326.81
132,687.52
287,710.80
174,910.50
174,910.50

4,419,637.78

1,642,494.
694,870.
1,266,726.
45,326.
132,687.
287,710.
174,910.
174,910.
174,910.

4,594,548,

D. This modification was coordinated by Gail Stric

Office}),

(SBI Acquisition Office),

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(CLIN). The

the total funding for this order has
$4,419,637.80 to $4,594,548.28, an increase of $174,910.50.

kland BT isitd
and

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PAGE OF PAGES



SECTION: A

ATTACHMENT INFORMATION
FOR
AWARD/ORDER/IA HSBP1208F21862 , MODIFICATION P00009

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

Iltem Number:
Supplies/Services:

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

Item Number:
Supplies/Services:

00010 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P
Contract Support Services (Base) Period of Performance Covered: July 15, 2008 through
September 30, 2008

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $1,642,494.5900 $1,642,494.5900
00020 Line ltem (Priced/Information/Option): P

Contract Support Services (Base Extsn) Period of Performance Covered: October 1, 2008 through

QOctober 31, 2008

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $694,870.4000 $694,870.4000
00030 Line Iltem (Priced/Information/Option): P

Contract Support Services (Option) Period of Performance Covered: November 1, 2008 through

December 31, 2008

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $1,266,726.6600 $1,266,726.6600
00040 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P

Travel (for Nov. and Dec. 2008) Period of Performance Covered (for Travel): November 1, 2008

through December 31, 2008

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $45,326.8100 $45,326.8100
00050 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P

Extension 1/1/09-1/11/09

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $132,687.5200 $132,687.5200
00060 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P

Extension 01/12/2008 - 01/25/2009

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price

1 AU $287,710.8000 $287,710.8000
00070 Line ltem (Priced/Information/Option): P

Extension 1/26-1/31/2009

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price

1 AU $174,910.5000 $174,910.5000
00080 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P

Extension 2/1/09-2/7/09

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price

1 AU $174,910.5000 $174,910.5000
00090 Line Item (Priced/Information/Option): P

Extension 2/8/09-2/13/09

Page: 1



SECTION: A

Qty Unit Unit Price Ext. Price
1 AU $174,910.5000 $174,910.5000
Total Funded Contract Value: $4.594,548.2800

Page: 2



ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION INFORMATION

Item:

Item:

Item:

Iltem:

Item:

Item:

ltem:

Item:

Item:

00010

00020

00030

00040

00050

00060

00070

00080

00090

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00008173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00008173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z200008173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000200008173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000200009173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z200009173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900008000Z200009173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900008000Z00009173SB01 SB1002525

6100.2525USCSGLCS0900009000Z00009173SB01 SB1002525

Page: 3

Page: 4

Amount $1,642,494.590

Amount $694.870.4000

Amount $1,266,726.660

Amount $45,326.8100

Amount $132.687.5200

Amount $287.710.8000

Amount $174,910.5000

Amount $174.,910.5000

Amount $174,910.5000



